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THE WHITE HOUSE 

1/27/75 

TO: Phil Buchen 

FROM: Bill Casselman 

Information ---------------------------------
/-;.~-0!( b'". 

Action: /~~ (.\. 
~~ ~\ As appropriate , -

See me -~-=========\:y:===~:=.;·,,;+-_.*/~-= Please reply _s _, 
Concur and re_t_u_r_n------------~~·~~~-~~-'------

-------------------------
Per your request. Mter reviewing the 

attached material, will you please forward 
it to Brent Scowcroft. Thanks. 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

Classified Material Attached 

January 27, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Brent Scowcroft 

FROM: Bill Casselman('-;/./ 
1 

. / 

Enclosed is a copy of the Special_Report of the Interagency Committee 
on Intelligence (ad hoc) whi~h I rece1ved~today from John Keeney, 
Acting Assistant Att~rney Genera1:· -Pe..r-·my memorandum to you of 
December 2 4 , 1974, will you please advise me as to which portions of 
this document, if any, may b~ declas~~~-~<Ffor purposes of production 
to the Plaintiffs in the case of Socialif;>t Workers Party, et al. v. 
Attorney General, et al., 73-CIV 31_~_0 ~~·-!J· N.Y.). 

Thank you. 

Enclosure 

Classified Material Attached 

C• 
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William ..::.. Casselman II Counsel to the President The White House 
't-'iashington_, Do Co 20500 

Dear Hr. Casselman: 

Purs,uant to yo_ur. requ;::~t to EG-ward S. Christenbury of this off~ce; please find enclosed a copy of tha Special Repc}rt of the In-teragency Committee on Int?lligence· (Ad Hoc), for use by you in determining the conth1ued need for the classification of this - Q~Gument. 

Sincerely , 

J OHN C. K ZE.!.ii':ZY Acting Assistant Attorney Gene ral 

Enclosure 

UNCLASSIFIED UPON REt.',CVAL OF. 'LASSIFIED ATTACHMENTS 
i 
' 
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December 24, 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Br-ent Scowcrolt 

FROM a Bill Casselman 

. Per O\U' reeeat c!beuaaloa, attac:hect at Tab A 1s a letter from AaaidaDt . 
Attor-ney Geaeral Heery Petersen :req\:leatlq that we advise him aa to 
wblc:h porilou of the Special llepon of the 1Dte1'apney Committee oa 
!ntelU&eAc:• (Ad Hoc). pt"epared for .form•• Ps-ealcJeot Nixoa. c:aa DOW 

pnpuly be deelaaallle<lfo'# plU'pOSea of procluctio.n lAthe case of 
Soc:iallat Worker• Party, et at. v. Attorney Genera l, et a.L, 73-CIV 3160 
fS. D. N. Y. }. Ceriam portions ol t he above-refere.aceddoeumeat have 
aheady beea prlated lA Book VU•Part 1 oi tb.e Statemant of ID.formation 

.· ;u-epa:red by· the Houae ot Rep:rea-entitlvea , Committee oa the J'udlela2-y. 
· -To the exteDt that po:rilona of the doc:umezat continue to be claael!led, 1t 

wlll be Aeceaaary to eoter a formal claim of privilege aa to their 
dbcloaure. Would your ataU please revi~w thla document and adviae 
l'r:le w~etber or aot you wtah to contl.aue ltsclaaslUcaUo.o. 

· Simllal'ly, ceriabl cla••Uied White House documents have bee11 reprinted 
in the Report ol the SeDate Selection Committee oa Presidential Campaign. 
Ac.tivitlea. the New Yol'k Tlmea edition o! those bearing• entitled the 
W.atergate Hearins•t- alld ·tbe Statement ef Inlol"matioB prepared by the 

, . · 'fioqae cl R·epreaelltatlves ,. Committee on the Judiciary, pursuant t o 
Houae :Reaolution 803. Becauae of these publications , t he Depa1-tment of 

··:.. .Tuatb:e baa presumed that ••ch doc:umenh have oow been proper ly 
'., deela•siitoa. HoweveJ'• the ~partn:ieat baa requested confirmation 
~, ot·thl• view.-

Pl1ta•e adTlse. 

.~ 

Enclosure 

WEC:bw 

, 

--.. 
. _, 



-· .... Decsmb~r 0, 1974: 

Honorable William E. Casselman II 

Counsel to the President 
The l·tni te House 
\'iashington, D. C. 20500 

Dear Mr. casselman; 
• 

Pursuant to your conversation with EdWard S. Christenbury 

of this office; please find enclosed . an undated memorandum from 

Tom Char1es Huston to H. R9 Haldeman, subject: Domestic intel­

ligence Review, which is classified Top Secret~ - The enclosed . 

document was provided to us by Mr o Huston, pursuant to a request 

by the plaintiffs in the case of Jane Fonda v. L. Patrick Gray. -

et alo, ·Civil. No • . 73-2442-MML (C.D. cal.) for all docwnents in 

Mr. Buston•s possession relating to the Special Report of the 

Interagency Committee on L"ltelligence (ad hoc), Juhe 1970. · 

Because the document was classified by the White Bouse, we· 

would appreciate your determining whether the document can now 

be properly declassified. Should you determine that the docu-

. ment continue• to merit classification, it will be necessary 

for us to prepare a formal claim of E:xecutive privilege to 

preclude ·disclosura of the document to the plaintiffs in the 

above case. 

I am al.sO~enclosing a memorandum from Mr o Haldeman .to 

Mr. Huston dat June \19, 1970, 1-1hich is classified Confidential. 

I would likewi_. e apprekiate your reviewing this document ·to 

determine whether it dan now properly be declassified or whether 

a formal claim of ~ecutiye privilege ,,should be asserted as ·to 

its disclosure to the plaintiff;s. l 

• 
In another action, Socialist WOrkers Partv. et Mal. v. 

Attorney GeneralL et al ., 73 Civ. 3160 (p.D. NoY.). the plain­

tiffs there have requested a copy of tha SpeCial Report of the 

Interagency committee on Intelligence (ad hoc) which was pre­

parad for the President by that committee. As you are aware, 

portions of this document \'-lere produced in Book VII-Part 1 of 

the Statement Of Information prepared by the House of Represent• 

ClASSIFIED DOCt.lMENT S ATTACHED 

copy 2 of 9 copies 
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atives, Committee on the Judiciary. rn light of this 
disclosure, it is requested that you now advise what 
portions of the Report have. or can now properly be 
declassified. In the event portions of the document 
continua to be classified, it will be necessary for us 
to assert a formal claim of Executive privilege as to 
their disclosure. 

Simil~rly, during the course of depositions and 
bearir..gs in these and other cases, inquiries frequently 
arise as to classified t~ite House documents which have 
been reprinted in the Report of tha Senate Select Committee 
on Presid~tial Campaign Activities, the New York Times 
edition of those hearings entitled The Watergate Hearings, 
and the Statement of Information pre~ared by the House of 
Representatives, Committee on the Judiciary, pursuant to 
SOusa Resolution 803. Because of these publications, we 
have presumed that such documents have now been properly 
declassified. · However, if any such documents continue to 
be classified, we '~uld appreciate your so advising. 

Because ~e must promptly produce the enclosed docu­
ments or assert a claim ofjprivilege as to their disclosure~ 
'-le would appreciate your e .arly consideration of this matter. 

Sincerely, 

ijENRY E. PETERSEN 
Assistant Attorney General 
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MEMORANDUM TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

• 

THE \\' flfTE. HOLSE 

\\ .-\ SH!:\CTO:\ 

March 3, l 9 7 5 

PHIL BUCHEN 

)0££/ JIM C(j~ · ·~·~ 

-~ /7 
0'/V~~ 1 

__\h..,. -~ . '\ -~ ..,!! :~-kt---...) 
ta~ 

Request under Freedom of Information Act 
for records etc. of President• s Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control 

Attached is a lett~r from Mr. Robert E. Jordan, III, of Steptoe & Johnson 
requesting certain materials under the Freedom of Information Act. 
I would appreciate ach.rice from the Counsel 1 s office as to how to 
proceed and preparation of a draft interim reply, if appropriate 7 ack:nowledging receipt of the request. 

Encl. 

i~ 

' f~ ... , ,, 



2'.LEPJ:'OE & J -OHNSON 

ATTOR..'f:EYS AT LAW 

1250 CONN:':CTICUT AVENUE 

W."-SHINGTON, D. C. 20036 

( 202) 223--"800 

TC:LEX: 89-2503 

L0U IS J0H~-'SON (1905) 
WI LLI_...._, : ~:'.L£=t 
I MA=•Tt/'1 L::;_ ;.'JITT 
H :; N ~" 'II;_A'I :':: ~ 
p .. ,,,._ 1'-'JC:\~Y 
H E: "t ?~ C t ,,::; ... 8ER~Y 
l...,.lr. lr'lL~o U M-\Ci". ALL 
R•:,;H.:.P;:) A. w,.,•-, ::'tG 
P ..:J ~.:::RT J C0~3E~ 
CALVI"' H CO:J~ JR. 
Si!.."·'-!:" C . M::.~-;:;.IS,.J~. 
G~CR~~ B MICKU!'-t,trr 
P-'CNH"JZ LEIG""i 
P JC: r-.A.Q:> P. TA':''- OR 
JOrl:'\1 E . "'0LAN, .JR. 
i?Q9:;:Ri :J. W~Lt..ICK 
THOM~50~ ~Q 8 !::.=->S 
W iL ~IA"·I K. C0:--.0?.!::-LL 
RICI-I..l.~:J E ..... ILL 
ROUErlT M . GOC~ICK 
.J A 'wt :::; S ;::>, l48L~~N 
H =: ? d EPT E. F"O rf ~!:.ST 
RO B.::R T E . JOR~ ..l.S, "UI: 
.JAM =:S V . DOLAN 
.J.l.MES H . PJ;.>~I.'I .. ...:!:::!. 

Mr. James E. Connor 
Secretary to the Cabinet 
The White House Office 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Dear Nr. Connor: 

.JAM '::S L. M-::J.-1 .;G~, .J~. 
MATTM~ Ii -J , lt~tr. 

1-" 

R09E:C>":"' E. "-1C t :..'JJi-t!....IN 
NA RTI:4 0 3G hN£100:: ;71-AA,N 

·STU ~RT BS.-<~ON 
INII_ LI.\M h . 3~1.:0":;5 • ..J==!. 
S r:;::'IE.r--1 H d?-JS=: 
ED~~i'.:J 01..;q r(~ 

WI'_U,.\'..1 G. C'-t~:3TO?'"i ~R 
RO!"f.l. LD 5 COO?~P 
RICH ..l. n.J 0 C•J·"" INGH4M 
Rl<.n..:.'"1J OIA~O"!'lO 
V I R GIN !~ M, 00 ...,.0Y 
JO HN M . EOSALL 
1--10:'-'1 ~;? L. !::.LLtOTT 
EOMUNQ a . ;:;-poST 
O A'/10 ==~~2_?'( HIJGI-IC:S 
..J.A.'-1 :::3 O . HUTC~IN 50 :'>1 
...IA '-1=:5 ,.._,.J,;\(:1'\ SQN 
K EN :-.& C: TH I. JONSO N 
F.MI C H.A EL KA:L 
LO REN ¥.1 =:.·1:::_ 
,J . C. LI VI NGSTON 
MICHAEL J. M ALLE:':' 

f/ ? i 3i1 
f 

~ .. _; .' _...;. 

I~C·A.l..35 ........ ...;., ; ~ , 

I...OUl ::. .::: :.. . 1-t~;""-:'"-+E '""" '> 
;;.:.•.-:..:~?.-t J 4.:.. ""' 
PIO:,.--i.J..?:J =:_ "4~ :' 
J.t...~J E.. !._..:.•.-:; M: -:;~:::w 
::;- cr-~._=:r o. ;:~-~7!"~'iON 
M~L":GL ~.<t ? . ~ ..- ·.JNCJ':.R 
~~ :11:::1_ J. ~\.. ... ,...~ 
?1-:::; .... .=.~:J .4. ;.>-::)?7~;t 
T=::7..:..:-.C~ P -:)U II'o.._. 
?. CO.::~ L.P£,fNOt..:JS 
ST~PI-4£1'-t ~0"33 :-... 5 
M IC...;A~l. ~ jA:~D·-=:_~ 
SC~7T R. ::.t;:,.....O£.";::'!::L0 
M ~~r( J.l.'( 3 1L'J' :'::?o"'tA,.. 
kOI'IA:;)O H. ST~H"-. 
RQ'j :;:?. =:.W..\QIN 
JY. I C~ .-11 2:!.. "t. W 'fAT7 

Jo-IU 9£~T A. SC.._, N EtOER 
OF' !:O'JN~E;_ 

feo r uary 23, 1975 

Pursuant to the provision of the Freedom of Information 
Act, Pub. L. No. 93-502 (Nov. 21, 1974), amending 5 U.S.C. § 552 
(1970), we hereby request copies of all documents reflecting the 
document retention/destruction systems of the President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control which systems have 
been promulgated pursuant to 44 U.S.C. ch. 29, 31, 33 (1970) 
C.F.R., Subpart 101-11.4-Disposition of Federal Records, and 
any internal regulations or policies of the President's -
Cabi~et Task Force on Oil Im?ort Control relating to the document 
rete ntion/destruction systems. Such documents should include: 

(1) All General Record Schedules prornulg~ted by the 
Administrator of the General Services Administration which 
govern the retention/destruction of all documents generated by, 
or in the control and/or possession of the President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Imcort Control. 

(2) All Record Control Schedules promulgated by the 
President's Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control which 
govern the retention/destruction of all documents generated 
by, or in the control and/or possession of the President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Irn?ort Control. 

{3) Any and all other documents including memoranda, 
correspondence, and policy statements, which reflect the docu­
ment retention/destruction systems affecting all documents 
senera ted by or in the control and/or possession of the 
President's Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control. 
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We would appreciate your prompt attention to this request. In the event that all the requested materials are not immediately available , we request that you immediately furnish i.'lhat materials are available and advise us as to when the remaining materials will be furnished. We expect all responses to this request to be within the time limita­tions of the newly-amended Freedom of Information Act and r 2c1ue st ed 8a ter ials to be made ·· promptly avail aole" in accordance with the terms o f the Act. 

We are prepared to pay any fees which may be reasonably required for the production of this information and which are in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Whenever you have material to provide pursuant to this request, if you will advise me of the fee involved, I will see that our check is tendered promptly. 

If there are any questions concerning this request~ · please feel free to call me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

flv~(~ 
Robert E. J{Jdan, 

,~:·'\~ o i1/;"';\< · · 

~v· 
} . (.t1 
j . :;g 

.,\ . $ ,. / 
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MEMORANDUM TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

• 

9~1._-J 
~t("'a~~ .. 

a_.$ 
THE WHITE HOCSE 

\\"ASHI:\GTO:'\ 

March 3, l 9 7 5 

PHIL BUCHEN 

JIMCrv 
Request under Freedom of Information Act 
for records etc. of President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control 

Attached is a letter from Mr. Robert E. Jordan, III, of Steptoe & Johnson 
requesting certain materials under the Freedom of Information Act. 
I would appreciate advice from the Counsel's office as to how to 
proceed and preparation of a draft interim reply, if appropriate, 
acknowledging receipt of the request. 

Encl. 
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STEP TOE & JOHNSON 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

1250 C ON N E CTI C UT A VE N UE 

WA S H I NG TO N, D. C. 2 0 0 36 

( 202) 223·480 0 

TELEX: 89·2503 

LOUIS JOHNSON (1966) 
WILL IA M E. MIL L E R 
I . MARTIN LEAVI TT 
HENRY WEAVER 
PAUL MICKEY 
HENRY C. IKENBERRY 
LAIDLER 8 . MACKALL 
RICHARD A . WHITING 
ROBERT ..J. CORS E R 
CALVIN H. COBB . ..JR. 
STANLEY C . M ORRIS, ..JR. 
GEORGE B . M I CKU M ,ill 
MONROE LEIG H 
RICHA~D P. TAYLOR 
J OHN E. N OLAN , JR . 
ROBERT D. WALLICK 
THOMPSO N POWERS 
WILLIA M r<. CO NORELL 
RICHARD E. H I L L 
ROBER T M . GOOLRICK 
..JAMES P. HOLD~N 
HERBER T E. F"ORREST 
ROBER T E . ..J O R DAN,m 
..JAMES V. DOLA N 
..JA M ES H . P I PK IN, ..JR. 

Mr. James E. Connor 
Secretary to the Cabinet 
The White House Office 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Dear Mr. Connor: 

JA M ES L. McHUGH, .JR. 
MATTHEW .J. ZINN 
ROBERT E. MCLAUGHLI N 
M ARTIN D- SCH N :5:10ERM A N 

STUART BENSON 
WIL L IAM H. 8~1GGS • .JR. 
STEVEN H . BROSE 
EDMUND BURKE. 
WI LL I AM G. CHRISTOPHER 
R ONALD S . COOPER 
RICHARD 0 . CUNNING I-I A M 
RICHARD DIA M OND 
VI RGI N IA M . DOMDY 
.J OHN M. EDSALL 
HO M ER L. ELLI OTT 
E D M U N D 8. FROST 
DAVID E M E R Y HUGHES 
JA M ES D. HUTCH I NSON 
.J AMES K.JACKSON 
K E N NET H t. JONSO N 
F . MI C HA EL KAIL 
L ORE N KlEVE 
J. C. LIVI NGSTON 
MI C HA E L J . M ALLEY 

THOt-1AS 5. MA.RTI~j 

LOUISE A . MATTHe:WS 
RANDOLPH ,J . MAY 
R I CHARD E. MAf 
.JANE L..ANG M cGRSW 
SH IRLEY Q. PETERSON 
MALCOLM R. Pr:UNOER 
DANIEL J. PL A iN£ 
RICHARD H . PORT:':R 
TERENCE P . QUINN 
ROGER L. REY N OLDS 
ST£PHEN ROBBINS 

MICHAEL 0. S A NOLE..R 
SCOTT N. SCHOEN FE.LO 
MARK JAY S I LVERM A N 
HOWA RD H. STAH L 
ROGER E. WA R IN 
M ICHA EL K. WY ATT 

HUBERT A-SCHN EIDER 
OF COU N SEL 

February 28, 19 7 5 

Pursuant to the provision of the Freedom of Information 
Act, Pub. L. No. 93-502 ( Nov. 21, 1974), a mending 5 U.S.C . § 552 
(1970), we hereby request copies of all documents reflecting the 
d ocument retention/destruction systems of the Preside nt's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control which systems have 
been promulgated pursuant to 44 U.S.C. ch. 29, 31, 33 (1970), 
C.F. R., Subpart 101-11.4-Disposition of Fede ral Records, and 
any internal regulations or policies of the Preside nt's 
Cab inet Tas k Force on Oil I mport Control r ela ting to the doc ument 
r etention/destruction s ystems. Such docume n ts shou ld include: 

(l) All General Record Sch e dules promulg ated by t h e 
Administrator of the Ge neral Services Administration wh ich 
govern the retention/destruction of all documents gene rated by, - . -
or in the control and / or possession of the President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control . 

(2) All Record Control Schedules promulg at e d by the 
Pr esident's Cabinet Task Force on Oil I mport Control wh ich 
go vern the retention/destruction of all documents ge ner ate d 
b y , or in the control and/or possession of the President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control. 

( 3) Any and all ot h er documents including memor a nda , 
co r respondence, an d po licy statements, whi c h re f lect t he do cu­
me nt retention/destruction sys tems affecting all doc uments 
gene rated by or in the co ntrol a nd/or po s s es sion of t h e 
Pr e sident· s Cabinet Task Force on Oil I mpor t Con~~1-

\; 
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We would appreciate your prompt attention to this 
request. In the event that all the requested materials are not immediately available, we request that you immediately 
furnish what materials are available and advise us as to 
when the remaining materials will be furnished. We expect 
all responses to this request to be within the time limita­
tions of the newly-amended Freedom of Information Act and 
rec;c:ested materials to be made "promptly available" in 
accordance with the terms of the Act. 

We are prepared to pay any fees which may be 
reasonably required for the production of this information and which are in accordance with the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act. Whenever you have material to provide pursuant to this request, if you will advise me of 
the fee involved, I will see that our check is tendered 
promptly. 

If there are any questions concerning this request, please feel free to call me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

V/fhl~ 
Robert E. J 



-'11 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

February 22, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Margita White 

FROM: Bill Casselman Rf 

Referencing our telephone conversation today, I am enclosing an 
information sheet on the request by Morton Halperin for certain 
national security-related documents. Halperin has not as yet filed 
suit, nor has a final determination be made with respect to his 
request. Therefore, should the President receive any questions 
on this subject, I would recommend that he merely reply that the 
matter is Uilder review by the appropriate agencies. 

·Enclosure 

bee: Phil Buchen 
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WASHINGTON. D.C. 20503 

~(. i:!' ~ 1 -n~ 
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· MENOR~DUM FOR: N.R. BUCHEN / 
MR. CASSELHAN v·· 
Jill. LAZARUS 

SUBJECT: Freedom of Information Act Request for 
Documents Relating to The Intelligence 
Agencies 

Under the new amendments to the Freedom of Information Act, 
v1e have received a request by Horton Halperin for documents 
indicating the FY 76 Budget requests for the Central, . 
Intelligence Agency, the National Reconnaissance Office and 
the .Defense Intelligence Agency. He has also requested the 
documents indicating the expenditures of public funds by 
these entities·for· FY 74. Apparently similar requests have 
been made to other executive branch agencies. 

. 
We are in the process of contacting other agencies to insure 
that there will be compatible responses to this request. 
We are also coordinating our efforts with the entities about 
whom the information is requested and with the Department 
of Justice. 

The ne\·T amendments presen·t special problems for our response,. 
including the in camera review provisions for classified 

·documents and the requirement that the document not merely 
be classified, but that all parts of it are properly 
classified. When the President vetoed these amendments,· he 
cited as one basis for his action the questionable consti­
tutionality of this provision. ~'le shall consider that 
history as '\ole formulate our response to the request, as well· 
as the apparent viability of the use of other exemptions 
provided in the Act. 

Under the amendments, the· ten days v7e have to reply to the 
request \-.rill expire on Harch 5. 

ZJ~~~;"• )?}. fiv~ 
William r-t. Nichols 
Acting General Counsel 

/ rPR"' 
/~/t·· y·"' <)·, 
i -· . OCil . i '«: ;ill 
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MEMORANDUM FOR: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

March 4 , 1975 

JIM CONNOR 

tfJ,, r~ 
PHIL BUCHEN I' UJ, .- . 

DUDLEY CHAPl'v1AN /.,~ 

)
/J'(;-jPvj ~ 
,/' /, .. 

Reques t under Freedom of Information 
Act for records etc . of President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Con trol 

Attached is a reply for your signature in response to the Freedom of 
Information Act request of Robert E. Jordan, III. 

.. -
/ ~ f) 

<,.... 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

March 4, 1975 

Dear Mr. Jordan: 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information request of 
February 28, 1975, for documents of the President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control. 

I am informed by White House Counsel that all of those documents 
are within the custody of the National Archives, and that your 
request should, therefore, be directed to the Archivist. 

Mr. Robert E. Jordan, III 
Steptoe & Johnson 
1250 Connecticut Avenue 
Washington, D. C. 20036 

Sincerely, 

James E. Connor 
Secretary to the Cabinet 

:-· FOR () 
(.. 

Cti . (['--
""' ;;;·: ,, ' 
"'---)/ 
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M E M OR ANDUM TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

• 

T H E \ , . H l T E H 0 L: S E 

1\' .-'. S l-11:\ G TOC\" 

M arch 3 , 1 9 7 5 

PHIL BUCHEN 

J!MCfkl 
Request under Freedom of Information Act 
for records etc. of President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control 

Attached is a letter from Mr. Robert E. Jordan, III, of Steptoe & Johnson 
requesting certain materials under the Freedom of Information Act. 
I would appreciate advice from the Counsel's office as to how to 
proceed and preparation of a draft interim reply, if appropriate, 
acknowledg~"lg receipt of the request. 

Encl. 



STEPTOE & JOHNSON 

AtroR.J.""EYS AT LAw 

1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE 

WASHINGTON, D . C 20036 

(202) 223-4800 

TELEX: 89-2503 

• 

LOUIS JOHNSON (1966) 
WILLIAM E. MILLE~ 
I MARTIN LEAVITT 
1-! C:NR'f WEAVER 
PAUL MICKEY 
HENRY C . I KENBERRY 
LAIDLER B. MACKALl. 
RICHARD A . W H ITING 
R09ERT .J . CORSER 
CALVIN H . COBB . .JR. 
STANLEY C . MORR!S, JR. 
GEORGE B. MICK UM,lli 
MONR OE LEIGH 
R IC HARD P. TAYLOR 
JOHN E. NOLAN, JR. 
ROBERTO. WALLIC K 
THOMPSON POW!;:RS 
WI LLI AM K . CO NORELL 
RICHARD E. HILL 
ROBERT M . GOOLRICK 
.JAMES P. HO LDEN 
HERBERT E. FORREST 
RO B::::RT E . .JORDAN,. TII 
.JAME S V. DOLAN 
.JAM ES H. P IPKIN~ JR. 

Mr. James E. Connor 
Secretary to the Cabinet 
The Whit e House Office 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Wash ington, D.C. 20500 

Dear Mr. Connor: 

.JAMES L.·t.otcHUGH, .JR . 
MATI!-iEW ,J. ZINN 

{:.." 

ROat:'trr E. MCLAUGHLIN 
MARTIN O. SCHNEIDERMAN 

STUART BENSON 
WILLIAM H BRIGGS, .JR. 
STEVEN H . 9R05E 
ED M:..JNO BURKE 
WILLIAt-1 G. CHRISTOPHER 
RONALD 5 . COOPER 
RICHARD 0. CUNNING HAM 
RICHARD DIAMOND 
V1?.G IN I A. 1'-1. DONO '!" 
J OHN M. EDSALL 
HOM~R L. ELLIOTT 
EDMUND B. FROST 
D A..V ID Et-I E:HY HUG H ES 
.JA MES D. HUTCHINSON 
J A.ME S K. JACKSON 
KE NNETH 1. JONSO N 
F . MIC HAEL KAIL 
LOREN KIE.VE 
,J. C. LI VI N GSTO N 
M I CH AEL J, ~ALLEY 

IJ J/3/ I 

THOtoJ~..!..S S ~AR-:"IN 
LO' . .nS::: A. M.A77H~WS 
p;.·.oa .... Pn J M.l.Y 
RJC\..!A.;.;.:J E. f-'A'l" 
JANE: l..A"''3 M::G H:EW 
SMIRLEY D. i=IE.72:RSG'l 
MA~CQU .. f R , PF"U"lDE~ 
OAt'.I:!.L J . ?LAINE: 
Rf ::.riA?:;. H . .::>oR ·r c::q 
TERC::NCE i=l. QUINN 
RCG;:;~ :.... . REYNOLDS 
STEPHEN R09SINS 
M ICHAC:L O . SANCJ_Eq 
SCOTT R. SCHOEN r:=:: •_o 
MAR!'. JAY SrLVE;:Hot AN 
HO'I'iARD H. STAH'­
ROGEP. E.WARIN 
MICHA EL X.WYATT 

HUBERT A. SCHNE.IOE<=? 
OP" COUNSEL 

february 28, 1975 

Pursuant to the provision of the Freedom of Information 
Act, Pub. L. No. 93-502 (Nov. 21, 197 4 ), amending 5 U.S.C. § 552 
(1 970 ), we hereby request copies of all documents reflecting the 
document retention/destruction systems of the President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control which systems have 
been promulgated pursuant to 44 U.S.C. ch. 29, 31, 33 (1970), 
C.P.R., Subpart 101-11.4-Dispos ition of Federal Records, and 
any internal regulations or policies of the President;s 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control relating to the document 
retention/destruction systems. Such documents should include: 

(l) All General Record Schedules promulga ted by the 
Administrator of the General Services Admin istration which 
govern the retention/destruction of all documents gene rated by, 
or in the control and/or possession of the President's Cabinet 
Task Force on Oil Import Control. 

(2) All Record Control Schedules promulgated by the 
President's Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control which 
govern the retention/destruction of all documents generated 
by, or in the control and/or possession of the President's 
Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control. 

{3) Any and all other documents including memoranda, 
correspondence, and policy statements, which reflect the docu­
ment retention/destruction systems affecting all documents 
generated by or in the control and/or possession of the 
President's Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import Control. 
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We would appreciate your prompt attention to this request. In the event that all the requested materials are not immediately available, we request that you immediately furnish what materials are available and advise us as to when the remaining materials will be furnished. We expect all responses to this request to be within the time limita­tions of the newly-amended Freedom of Information Act and requested materials to be made "promptly available" in accordance with the terms of the Act . 

We are prepared to pay any fees which may be reasonably required for the production of this information and which are in accordance ~vith the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Whenever you have material to provide pursuant to this request, if you will advise me of the fee involved, I will see that our check is tendered promptly. 

If there are any questions concerning this request, please feel free to call me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

V~l~~rs_, 
I ~ Robert E. J~dan, 

~1 . 
_.);) 

Irr / 
/ 
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THE WHITE HOUS E 

WA SHINGTON 

March 4 , 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR PHILIP BUCHEN 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

'~ I I ~ · 
RON NESSEN \' Nl. r--­IJ'-- I 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST 

Attached is a letter from Maxine Cheshire of the WASHINGTON POST, 
which was received March 4, 1975, by Larry Speakes of my staff, 
who handles inquiries from Mrs . Che shir e . 

I would appreciate your advice before replying to this letter. 
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NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL U<c,--~~ 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FR0:0;I ; 

SUBJECT: 

March 13, 19 7 5 

PHILIP W. BUCHEN 

Jeanne vV. Davi~\ l)JIN 
Request for Papers from the 
Nixon Administration 

The NSC staff has received the attached Freedom of Information 
Act request for the declassification and release o£ cables containing exchanges between President Nixon and Mr. Kissinger in Decem-
ber 1972 while Mr. Kissinger "vas in Paris negotiating the settlement in Vietnam. 

Since these cables are considered part of the papers of President 
Nixon, we are uncertain about our responsibilities in processing this FOI inquiry. We would therefore appreciate guidance from 
White House Counsel as to how we should respond to this and 
similar requests for White House documents originated during 
the Nixon Administration. 

We must reply to the pending request by :tvlarch 24 so would 
appreciate a response from your office by ne},_rt Friday, March 21. 
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f-IOOVER INST ITU T IO N 1 LJ-90 
ON \VAR, REVO LUTION Al\D PEACE 

St:m[orcl , C:1lifo rnia 94305 

~fr. Ste:phen Sanckc: 
National Security Council 
l<lashington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Sancke: 

;;..:.-.-a.:. 

m·m~i~11~-- --~lj1• ·---------

Harch 6, 1975 

I am writing to see if it would be possible to make some ma­
terial bearing on the Vietnam negotiations available to me under 
the terms of the Freedom of Information Act. I think the material 
in question important to have on the public record in light of the 
controversey reference to it has generated . 

The material in question concerns telegrams from Henry Kissinger 
to President Nixon in early December 1972 (i.e., 4 or 5 December is 
my guess) and one sent to Kissinger from the President in r esponse. f Charles Colson described the former cable as including the sentences I' / 

\_ 
1
\ "Start the bombing im."Jlediately. These madmen have double-crossed us." {· 

1 . f.t1r. Colson said the latter cable instructed Kissinger to "keep nego-
\ \ tiating." 

Obviously, these telegrams form an important part of the history 
I am trying to write (a project description is enclosed for your in- · 
formation), a."ld your consideration of this request is greatly appre­
ciated. I should also add that after talking with Dan Brown at the 
Department of State and learning of the results of his search of both the Central fi les and those maintained in the Secretariat~ it was my 
guess that the telegrams in question would be held in the National 
Security Council. 

AEG:ljl 

Enclosure 

.f\ I 1 SJ.n&e:r) J.;y vj 

f.J,!_· .t:JA . . L-
. . 1 fr}/ 

:Allan E. GooJman I . 
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The Vietnarn Negotiations 
Allan E. Goodman 

Department of Govern.TUent and International Relations 
Clark University 

The Vietnam war was negotiated over almost as long a s it ~·ras foaght. Yet, the contribution of negotiations to a political settlement in Vietn&u is one of the least discussed aspects of the war. This is also the case in the literature on the more than 50 internal and regional \vars that have occurred since 1945. Hhile the need to negotiate with Communist and revolutionary political forces has actually increased and the incidence of regional and internal vrars has not de.::lined , little is being di s til l ed from t he Vie tnam e:ztJ 3riec.c2 :tbo'-l. :: tr.e pr erequisites for and the role of negotiations in conflicts where the US has an overiding interest in promoting political settlements. 

A political settlement in Vietnam nm.; depends on Hhether negotiations provide both sides with incentives to limit fighting and shift the conflict from the military to the political arena. The private talks from 1969- 1972 and the January and June 1973 Kissinger-Tho agreements focussed on limiting vJarfare; normalization of relations between the adversaries and creation of modalities for a political settlement are still ahead. 

\mile much can be gleaned from the public record -- it is far richer than that available even now on the 1954 Geneva Conference -- interviews ·with principals in the public and private talks are crucial to assessing Hhat lessons the negotiators think should be learned from Vietnam. The follmving questions, therefore, are central to my study: 

what produces a committment to seek a negotiated settlement; 

what types of issues are negotiable; 

what role do battlefield developments, detente, and domestic politics play in determining the course of negotiations; 

what difficulties are unique to negotiating Hith Communist states and revolutionary political forces; and, 

-- ·what role do the negotiators think diplomacy can play in promoting political settlements to internal and regional \vars? 

Such questions are designed to make possible both an assessment of the bases for peace in Vietnam and the lessons of the experience most applicable to future conflicts. 

This study is supported by the Hoover Institution on Har, Revolution, and Peace of Stanford University \vhere I -vlill be in residence as a National Fellmv for 1974-1975. 
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Allan E. Goodman 
Clark University 
Worcester, Mass. 

Allan E. Goodman is a foreign policy analyst and student of problems of social and political change. His special interests are in U.S. foreign assistance and d2fense dactrines, diplomacy and negotiat ion du r ing li~ited wars, the causes a~d consequences of Soviet-American detente, the political consequences of urbanization, and the contribution that national legislatures can make to political integration in praetorian polities. 

Prior to joining the faculty of Clark University in 1970 and where he is now Chairman of the Department of Government and International Relations and Faculty Parliamentarian, Mr. Goodman worked as a consultant on Vietnamese Affairs to the US Department of State and the Rfu~D Corporation and as Foreign Affairs Assistant for Thailand in the State Department. Mr. Goodman also served briefly as a Civilian Executive Assistant to the Deputy Chief of Staff (Plans and Programs) of the United States Marine Corps. In 1974-75, Mr. Goodman will be a National Fellow at the Hoover Institution on War, Revolution, and Peace at Stanford University. 
Mr. Goodman is the author of Politics in War: The Bases of Political Community in South Vietnam (Cambridge: Harvard University Press, 1973) and edited Indochina in Conflict: A Political Assessment (Lexington, Mass: D.C. Heath, 1972). He has contributed articles on Vietn~~, foreign policy, and problems of political change to a large number of books and journals, including ORBIS, Public Administration Review, Asian Survey, Pacific Affairs, Yale Review, Economic Development and Cultural Change, Southeast Asia, Naval War College Review, Asia Quarterly, Freedom at Issue, and the Journal of Comparative Administration. He is on the Editorial Board of Asian Survey and the International Advisory Board of the Korean Institute of International Studies. Mr. Goodman is a guest editorial page columnist for The Christian Science Monitor and has been a witness on WGBH-TV's The Advocates. 
Born in 1944 in New York City, Mr. Goodman received a B.S. (with honours) from Northwestern University in 1966, an M.P.A. from the John F. Kennedy School of Government at Harvard University in 1968, and his Ph.D. in Government from Harvard in 1971. He received a Harvard Book Prize in 1962, a letter of commendation from the U.S. Marine Corps in 1965, the Clarion DeWitt Hardy Public Service Medal from Northwestern University in 1966, and an Outstanding Young Leader Award from the Worcester Jaycees in 1973. He is a member of the American Political Science Association, the Association for Asian Studies, The k~erican Foreign Service Association, and the Societe des Etudes Indochinoises of Saigon. He has traveled and lectured in England, Belgium, South Vietnam, Japan, Hong Kong, Laos, Thailand, Cambodia, Indonesia and Korea. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

March 17, 1975 

Dear Ms. Cheshire: 

This is in response to your letter of March 3, 1975, rec;:;eived by this 
office o.n March 4, requesting {1) 11 a list of do.c.ors and amounts con­
tributed to the Committee for the Preservation of the White House 

_. since its formation, 11 and (2) 11 a list of expenditures by that Committee, 
along with the names and addresses of all persons to whom payment 
was made for any purchase or servic~. 11 

You have stated in your letter that your request is being made pursuant 
to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S. C. 52-2). As you may know, 
there is a substantial legal question as to whether the Act applies to the 
White House and/ or component units thereof. -

Notwithstanding this question, I am advised that at its recent meeting 
on March 11 the Committee approved the issuance of a comprehensive 
report .of its activities for the period 1969through 1974. The report 
of the Committee will also contain an appendix detailing the income 
and expenditures of the Committee for the previous five years. This 
report, which is_ customarily issued following a change of Administration, 
should contain all of the information you have requested with the exception 
of the addresses of persons to whom payment wa,s made for any purchase 
or service. 

I am informed that the Committee has no separate list of the addresses 
of those to whom payment was made for either purchases or services. 
However, the Committee will be pleased to assist you in obtaining such 
information. The report, which has been in preparation for several 
months, is expected to be completed on or about April 1. We will make 
it available to you at that time. 

With respect to existing documents, which are the basis for the 
Committee report, additional time is required to process your request. 
This is necessary because the Committee files are, fu part, files 
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maintained by the Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
and the Committee must consult with NPS concerning the possible 
release of this data. Therefore, we are extending by 10 working 
days the. time in which to respond to your request with respect to any 
existing records. 

Ms. Maxine Cheshire 
The Washington Post 
1150 15th Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. G. 20005 

bee: Phil Buchen 

Sincere~~ .. ~ 

arry Speakes 
Assistant Press Secretary 
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;f ,~!1 f•'{ THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASH IN GTON 

April 7, 1 9 7 5 

Dear Mr. Gordon: 

Your letter to Mr. Rumsfeld of February 16, 197 5, has been referred 
to this office for reply. 

In response to your request, made under the Freedom of Information 
Act, for "the release to the press and to the public of the files of the 
Mead Esposito investigations, 11 please be advised that the Act has been 
interpreted as being inapplicable to the immediate staff of the President 
and certain units of the Executive Office of the President, including units 
of the White House office. Moreover, the Act does not authorize the 
general release of such information to the press and the public, but only 
to the particular person making the request . 

However, without reaching the question of the validity of your request 
under the Act, we have no objection to informing you that we are aware 
of no records of the type you describe in the possession of the White 
House. You, therefore, may ·wish to make your request directly to the 
appropriate investigative agencies. You should be further advised, 
however, that investigative records compiled for law enforcement 
purposes are generally exempt from disclosure under the Act. 

I regret that we cannot be of further assistance to you. 

Sincerely, 

~~~~~ 
Counsel to the President 

:tvir. Reuben R. Gordon 
2 6 75 Ocean Avenue 
Brooklyn, New Yo rk 1122 9 
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THE W HITE H OUSE 

WASH I NGTON 

April 7, 1975 

MEM OR A ND UM FOR: P HIL BUC H E N 
I 

F ROM: BILL CASSELMAN t1fl/ 
Assuming that certain units of the White House are an "agency11 for 
purposes of the Freedom of Information Act, I am concerned that those 
units may not be in full compliance with the Act. Specifically, we do 
not appear to be ~eeting, in all cases, the time limits for agency 
determinations. Nor, insofar as I know, have we met the requirement 
for an annual report (due March 1, 1975) or the compilation of an index 
publication (although the Weekly Compilation of Presidential Documents 
may serve this purpose). 

I raised this matter some weeks ago with Jerry Warren and we have 
t entatively scheduled a meeting on this and related issues raised by 
FOIA and F ACA. However, requests such as the attached would appear 
to be outside the scope of the Act and hence of lesser concern. The 
problem, of course, is to provide timely notice to this office of all 
FOI r~)(S:?~~ts as soon as they are receiv ed. In this way we can separate thoset1fc!Trall within the Act from those which do not. 

~ 

Enclosure 

• 
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1\ll:a.reh 29~ 1975 

Dear Mr. Gordon: 

Thank you fCH" your recent letter. 

Because your letter raiiH!S the question of 
Freedom oi !nfoJ>.matioD Act~ 1 have r~rred 
your commnnicatioa to the General Couoael's 
Office with a request that: they respond 
directly to you. 

Sincerely. 

/~ 
Donald Rumsfeld 
Assi:ittard: to the Preaident 

Mr .. Reuben a.. Gordon 
2675 Ocean Avenue 
Brooklyn, New York 11229 

-------~' / \ 
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~--~~il Buchen with incoming ltr. 
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C:Q!I~I_L~)J EG~E_2\·J OF I~ .~~~LLI~:=~~S J.SPl"'::i? ;:~11 Jan. 31; lS75 

TEE ?O~LO .. :I~'>!G DCCUi'·S}JT :s'?C"~·I r_:-;-::s F'I:GES C? TE~: C.I.A. IS 

R~I2~S3T) TO l"fH~ PG5LIC -~S :::--I~·~': :;s Cf ~~:_~F· IA P~1,7E~R.~~IC1·i D JTO 

T~E F.B.I. A~D T~E ~EITE HC~SE , 

THE SC'!TST LEA~ERS .C..~E FS'LL-'! ;.',-.C,RE CF TEE FAc::'S OF 'TEE 

RC'CK'f-PER CT CCNSPI?~CY . 

* * * * * * * * * * * 

G o'rernor Nels on Rockefeller, Cha~-l'T.an 

Co::-,~ittee on Critical Choices for J:.n:ericans 
2 2 -. 1- ~ 5 ~ t !1 S tree t 
N.Y. City 

Dear Governor Rockefeller: 

The enclosed letter of Feb. 27, 1971 to President Nixon 

confronts you '"lith a critical cmice - ~<Jhether to align yourself 

with the corrupt federal apparatus of Maf ia judges and U.S. 

Attorneys led by John Mitchell, or to join the ranks of citizens 

1tlho are conducting a desperate battle against the I'1afia-dominated 

federal agencies that control NeN York City like an army of 

bccupation. 
'ltlhen Attorney-General Lefkm-Jitz uses his personal body-· 

guard to assault citizens 1·1ho visit his office seeking inforiTJ.ation_, 

you have proof positive that I·Ir. Lefko>•J itz has made his choice -

to become a Mafja Gtooge. Your Inspector General, Mr. Berlinger, 
... ~,- - -'-':""-~~ ---· ... ,.P ...,,_,....,....,.. __ ,.... _..,." +--t.-.....-~- ~ .• ~"""'r."'-;:, n"l""\+....,'!:llni- +:n 'nf'"\<:1!=:. 'PoT"n"r: 
11l.J.V \..;..LI,..oUl.\,.;\...l ;;fV LA. V..L VJo.&..._...._Q._..,_. "-J.Jo. ...,..~..,.., ....... _ •• O- --•·----- .., , . --- --··· __. __ --

has also joined Louis Lefkm'li tz l s mob of corrupt officials ~<Jho 

serve their IV!a fia masters by using police as n:usclemen against 

citizens who fight the police-state methods of Attorney-General 

!fJ.itchellts Justice Department 

I recently visited the office of Inspector General 

Eerlinger to read the transcript of your test~mony in the Ross 

Perot contract affair. After repeated efforts to deny me access 

to the official transcript vJhich had been "rel-eased 11 to the press_, 

M.!'. Berlinger 1 s deputy" Mr. Y..1eyers, tore off his m.ask of legality 

by calling police to throw me out ot the office. 
The !!1\oss Perot Contract rr and the Inspector General t s 

whitertJash job to cover up your guilt has nmv escalated to Nazi­

style assaults on citizens ~~ho demand a grand jury investigation. 

Silence on your part to the strong-arm methods of your stooges, 

Lefkmlitz, Berlinger_, and fl!oe Nadjari makes you guilty. as hell of 

an assault on the people of New York. 

Yours truly_, 

Reube!1 R. Gordon <J 

<:.. 

~~~ .;~) 
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The f o l lo\·ii ng le t t er i s r ef-.rod uc ed i :-1 the i nterest (}f 
t \-.6 " p 1 l c- T:'i -0" h-'- .L- v . " 

ll~ eop _c; .._, r- -o L- .vo •• noi\f . 
Co pies wi l l ~e c i r cul a t ed t o a ll rr e~~er s 0f t he J udi­

ciary and to al l law e nf orc ement a nd i nve st i~a ti on ag enc ies - ci ty J 
st ~ t e J a nd f ed era l. 

John P. LomenzoJ Secretary of State 
270 nroad~ay 
New YcrkJ N.Y. 10007 

Dear ~~- Secretary: 

2 -r~ - G . 
o: ~ cean ~~enue 

?rook lynJ N.Y. 11229 
0ctober 16J 1967 

I am writing to you at the request 0f V~. Patrick Cea 
who conducted the recent hearing on the a pplication of rtr. Joseph 
Colombo for a real estate brokerage license. 

On October 4J 1967 the Daily News. printed an article 
on your denial of a license to !•Tr. Colombo on the basis of his connec­
tion Hith Cosa W"Jstra leaders. Tl'le ar t lcJ.e rur-ciler stat~u i..i ldt, yuu. 

tu;:> t!E: d over copies of the mj_nutes of the public hea::;::ing to Kings 
County ~istrict Attorney Aar .:m Koota ;qho is conducting an investiga­
tion into Mafia activities in Kings County. 

It is my understanding that minutes of public hearings 
of any bureau must be made available to any citizen who wishes to 
read them. I so informed Mr. cea of whom I requesteo permission to 
read all the record3 of the public hearing on ~T. Colombo's application. 

Mr. Cea did -not deny my•request. Ee requ~sted~ howeverJ -
that I apply to you itl writing explaining my interest in these rec~rds. 

I am especially interested in the 0perations of District 
Attorney Aaron Ko'"lta's office. Governor Hockefeller in 1966 wr:::>tc the 
foll0i-'li:P-g in his report titled 11 Combating Organized Crime 11

: 

''Hhile this publication is designed primarily to inform 
and inspire law enforcement officers and others concerned with the 
administration of criminal justice, I hope that every concerned citizen 
who has the opportunity will a l so study this report as a guide to 
effective support of the i-'rar on organized crime. r: 

_J' 

~ 

As a conce:rned citizen) wh:> has bee~ su~jectE:d to e.rrest 
and imprisonnent by the police of Kings C~unty a~ting i~ collusion ~' 
with Dis t rict Attorney Koota's office and with ~udge nenjarnin Schor 
a nd ot he!' s of his coLleagues of the ~{i ngs County ,judiciary, I am_.1. .. 
te r e sted in th8 "pi"'O cedures \'ihereby society --;;:ay strike tack effect icie ­
l y at crganized crine.' 



• 

' ~ · I have already 1-rr·~.tt2,1 to G-..::·.-·::rnor 1\ockefeller c::sk ing: 
ti1at h·.:. . :r'e:-1:cve :--::..strlct P.ttc:;:'ncy Kc·o':c \··r:o see;·ns t.o be conductiDg a 
vial" ogJin::;t; citizens i'lho :'ile coi:!p:n:;..n~s ~-;ith hii71. Instead of .;.ros­
ect<·c ins t ·!:->e j'..'.dt;e s and c lerlc'3 ~·r!~o h::: 'le co:lver'ced Kings County Courts 
i:-1':0 0 :r;r·otsc+.:;j_on recl-::E:t fcl" orgc:r.. iz :;c1 c::'inc J he persecute s the ci';:; j_ :;e:;s 
•,.;ho co~,,pJ.a in abo-...lt this C0sa Nostra pcr1et.ra t5.on of our J.aN--enforcement 
21=·paratus . 

I b..ave already c:i.ted the case ')f Judge Schor. Governor 
:Rockefeller on Hovem'uer 2 J 1966 a sl{ed the State Invest i gation Comrr:iss io n 
to look into the l3..q'J.or license sca ndel in .~uee ns involving the shake ­
down for 1·rhich J•J.dge Penjali1in Schor i·:es indic:ted by the Grand Jury . 

Governar Hocke1'eller then said thet the alleged nshake ­
dm,rn" involved 1'at lec:s'C one city judge; private citizens and appererit­
ly members of the stat;e legislature f:'om the Nei-'i York area.' ' 

In :>equesting this S.I.C. investigation Governor Rocke- ­
feller was responding to t~e challenge of his Democratic opponent for 
the governorship, f:r2nk ::; . 0' Connor, Pl'es ident of the Ne\v York City 
Council. rr.r. 0' Connor challe~ged the covernor to have the State In­
vestigation Corr.n"tissj_on hold public hearings on the State Liquor 
Authority Sea nda l in t;::_uec:.ns involving a city judge. 

I have made repeated inquiries af th~ state Investigatirig 
com.i·n ission office regarding Governor R.·,clcefel:!.or' s requested investi­
gation. I have been told that no information can he given out. I 
shculd like to knm·T whetr.er the Governor has received any repnrt from 
ths S.I.C. on the inveetigation he requested. 

As further evidence of my legitimate interest _in the 
hearings of your office~ I attach herewith a copy of my affidavit tr: 
Pres:ding Judge Teld6ck of the Kings County Appellate Division. The 
affidavit requasts that the Appellate ~ivision conduct a public trial 
of Crimina 1 Cou:~t Judg= Herbert I. Sorin o::-1 cha~ges of conspiracy to 
osstruct ;justice in the case of People v. Gordon., D:Jcket No. ~1174. --- --

On the tas~. s 0.f this af~idavit I believe that C-overnor 
Rockefeller sr:o-:.1ld appoJ.nt a ~orelands Act Cc:nmissioner to investigate 
the Courts of Kingfi Gounty with spec!.al reference to their penetration 
by the Ccsa Nostra. 

I 3h.::tll be ha}lpy to place at the Governor's disposal 
docu.rnenta!'y evidence of alteration ar.d o: ·litr:ration of court records 
in the Kings County CrJ.mir:~ 1 Court a nd in the Supreme Court. Tie ports 
of such tampering with court records were submitted by Judges Miles 
Mc})Onald and John M. rr.·urtagh to Fres:;_f.ing Judt;e ::Jeldock of the Appe1T­
ate Division. These reports which are strongly 2ffected with a public 
:Lnterest have remaine1 rur:ted in the files of the Appellate Division 
~or the past two years. 

I am stu'e that J 1.1 .. dge J.eldock i>Th.o happens to be of the 
same politicsl ;,erty as Go•~ernor nocl::efelJ.er would open his files to 
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a co~~zr.J.sr7j_on c:ppoi.tlt<;d by t.he Governor. I, as the complainant in 
this matter of tampering with court records J have been :tnforr:.ed by 
the Clerk of the Appell2te Di~ision that the files of my complaint 
are sealed against me. 

Although state law requires that records of public 
hearj_ngs be made available to the public, I have complied with Mr . . 
Cea's suggestion to explain to you my intcr~st in these files. I 
trust that ycu will instruct !vir. cea to make available to interested 
citizens all records of your office as required by law. 

Sincerely yours, 

/8/ neuben n. Gordon 

Copy: To Governor .Nelson ;{ockefellcr 

• 

\ 



THE \VHl7E HOUSE 

'•" ... .:; (-! !"!'1:;' 0 ~ 

April ll, 1975 

Barry, 

Please handle this as a 
Freedom of Information 
matter. 

i) . 
Mr. B. 
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T HE WHiTE HOUS E 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

WA S HiNG TO I') 

April 7, 1975 

::~::::::~ M \i 
MAX FRIEDE4ftiol\F~ l'i'J''\) 
VERNON C. LOEN!) t,_ 

Request for information, . under 
provisions of the Freedom of 
Information Act. 

The attached is self- explanatory and is sent to you for appropriate 
handling. Attached is a copy of my response to Congressman Forsythe's 
original letter on behalf of Peter Ingerman. You will note this was 
sent to you for your information at that time. 

Many thanks. 

• 
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THE \VH ITE HOUSE 

\VASH INGT OI-; 

April 14 , 19 75 

D e ar 1v1r. Ing erma n: 

Yo u r letter d ated lv1arch 31, 1975 to Mr. 
Vernon C. Loen in which you requested 
certain information on the basis of the 
Freedom of Information Act has been 
referred to me for response. 

The White House Office is not an agency 
for the purpose of this Act and therefore 
is not subject to its mandatory disclosure 
p r o v isions. However, we have no objection 
to providing you with the information that 
yo u a r e seeking. L'1. addition to Mr. Loen, 
your views have been ''noted'' by myself 
and members of my staff. No comments 
h av e b een made thereon. 

I t r u st that this is responsive to your request. 

Sincerely, 

4.a, w.13.,. .. rk.-, 
-J?h~. Buchen 
Counsel to the Pres i dent 

Mr. Peter Z ilahy Ingerman 
40 Need l epoint L ane 
Willingboro , N e w Jersey 08046 
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